
 

The following sites are open to ALL VOTERS on the dates listed below. On 
Election Day (Tuesday, November 4, 2025) you must vote at your assigned poll 
site (please call if you are unsure of the location). 
  
Niagara County EARLY VOTING Poll Sites  

	   Niagara Falls Train Station (AMTRAK) 
                825 Depot Ave. W. 
	   Niagara Falls NY 14305 

  Cornell Cooperative Extension (Niagara County Fair Grounds) 
  4487 Lake Ave 
  Lockport NY 14094 

	  
           Wheatfield Community Center 
            2790 Church Rd., 
            North Tonawanda, NY 14120 

            Newfane Community Center 
            2737 Main St. 
            Newfane, NY 14108 

Wendelville Fire Co. 
7340 Campbell Blvd. 
North Tonawanda, NY 14120 

            All sites are accessible to voters with physical disabilities 

Early Voting dates and times: 

Saturday, October 25, 2025:	 	 9:00am to 5:00pm 
Sunday, October 26, 2025:	 	 	 9:00am to 5:00pm 
Monday, October 27, 2025:		 	 12:00pm to 8:00pm 
Tuesday, October 28, 2025:		 	 12:00pm to 8:00pm 
Wednesday, October 29, 2025:	 	 9:00am to 5:00pm 
Thursday, October 30, 2025:	 	 9:00am to 5:00pm 
Friday, October 31, 2025:	 	 	 9:00am to 5:00pm 
Saturday, November 1, 2025:	 	 9:00am to 5:00pm 
Sunday, November 2, 2025:	 	 9:00am to 5:00pm
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